Website: www.jkhome.nic.in Email: home.jka nic.in



Jammu(Nov-April) Off: 0191-2546292-2544738(Fax) Srinagar(May-Oct) Off: 0194-2452199-2452273(Fax)

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Home Department** Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

## NOTIFICATION, Srinagar, the 3rd October, 2019

SR0559 :- In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (o) of sub- section (1) of section 4 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, Samvat, 1989, the Government hereby declares the place(s) specified in column (1) of the schedule below as "Police Station" for the purpose of registration and investigation of case(s) relating to offences falling under the provisions of the information Technology Act, 2000 and other allied offence, in respect of the area specified in the corresponding entries in column (2) thereof. These Police Stations shall be in addition to the two Police Stations viz. Police Station Crime Branch, Jammu and Police Station Crime Branch. Kashmir notified vide SRO-202 dated 03.06.1999 read with SRO-204 dated 27.07.2009. COMPANY

			20	HEDU	LE
Name of the Police Station					Ares falling within the jurisdiction of the Police Station
Cyber (CPSJ).	Police	Station,	Jammu	Zone	Whole of the area of Jammu Zone
Cyber (CPSK).		Station,	Kashmir	Zone	Whole of the area of Kashmir Zone

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government **Home Department** 

Dated: 03 .10.2019

No. Home/PB-III/Cre/28/2011 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Revenue).
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Governor.
- 3. Director General of Police, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue, Department.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 6. Secretary to the Government, Department of Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs.
- 7. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh
- 8. Inspector General of Police, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh
- 9. Deputy Commissioners\_ 10. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K Srinagar.
- 11 Senior Superintendents of Police, 12. General Manager Government Press, Jammu. /Srinagar.
- 13. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Advisor (K).
- 14. Incharge Website, Home Department.
- 15. Government order file /Stock file.

Vist 3110119

(Nivedita Munshi) Under Secretary to the Government Home Department 8